

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 15596 of 2025

=====

KULDEEPSINH MULRAJSINH VALA (KULDEEP MULRAJBHAI VALA)
(Withdrawn as per order dtd 28/11/2025) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4
PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 28.04.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA